
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1401

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


NEW RAILWAY ZONE


1401. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to create new railway zones in the

country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Railways have received  demand for  creation   of

separate Gulbarga (Karnataka) zone under south central railway; and


(d)   if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): At present, there is no decision to set up new Zones on Indian

Railways.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.


* * * * *

